4-130 Molded Parts
RayOLOn Kits
Roll-on sealing sleeve
can be rolled on the part again to provide the protection.
This operation may be done many times throughout the
life of the sleeve providing time and material cost savings.
Operating temperature range
-40°C to 70°C
Features and benefits
� A Raychem heatless sealing solution.
� Re-useable sealing solution.
� Roll-on to seal, roll-off to re-enter.
� Sealing with Raychem GelTek strip.*
� Protection of connectors and splices
against corrosion.
� Available in many conveniently packaged kits.
Specifications and approvals
Raychem RW 3031
Temperature ratings
Continuous operating temperature range -40°C to 70°C
Short term temperature exposure -63°C to 90°C
Minimum installation -25°C
Sleeve dimensions inches (millimeters)
Dimensions (reference) Recommended Connection
Base part no. Available kits Diameter Lengths use range length
LNCL-11-125 GK 0.51 (13.0) 4.92 (125) 0.22 - 0.68 (6 - 17) 3.00 (75)
LNCL-11-205 GK 0.51 (13.0) 8.07 (205) 0.22 - 0.68 (6 - 17) 6.00 (150)
LNCL-12-140 GK, CK-N 0.56 (14.2) 5.51 (140) 0.48 - 0.90 (12 - 23) 4.00 (100)
LNCL-12-240 GK, CK-N 0.56 (14.2) 9.45 (240) 0.48 - 0.90 (12 - 23) 7.00 (175)
LNCL-13-155 GK, TK-8 0.75 (19.0) 6.10 (155) 0.69 - 1.20 (18 - 30) 4.00 (100)
LNCL-13-305 GK 0.75 (19.0) 12.00 (305) 0.69 - 1.20 (18 - 30) 9.00 (225)
LNCL-14-185 GK, TK-7 1.02 (25.9) 7.28 (185) 0.96 -1.50 (25 - 38) 5.00 (125)
LNCL-14-355 GK 1.02 (25.9) 14.00 (355) 0.96 -1.50 (25 - 38) 10.0 (250)
LNCL-15-185 GK, TK-1, TK-5, TK-6 1.45 (36.8) 7.28 (185) 1.40 - 2.00 (36 - 46) 5.00 (125)
LNCL-15-260 GK, SS 1.45 (36.8) 10.2 (260) 1.40 - 2.00 (36 - 46) 7.50 (190)
LNCL-15-450 GK, SS 1.45 (36.8) 17.72 (450) 1.40 - 2.00 (36 - 46) 12.0 (300)
Refer to Raychem specification control drawing LNCL-XX-125 thru LNCL-XX-450 for more details.
*Tyco Electronics Gel and Sealant product information available at www.tycoelectronics.com
Available in: Americas Europe Asia Pacific
� � �